### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger to LaSalle Business Credit, LLC 01/31/2012							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Spinnaker Coating, LLC						
Street Address:	518 E. Water Street						
City:	Troy	roy					
State/Country:	оню						
Postal Code:	45373						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 46		469824	398248				
Patent Number: 4632		463287	72				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (203)325-5001							
Phone:							
Email:	6						
Phone: 2033255049   Email: tbennett@fdh.com   Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US   Mail.							
Correspondent Name:	espondent Name: Tracey D. Bennett						
Address Line 1:	c/o Finn E	Dixon &	Herling LLP				
Address Line 2:	177 Broad Street						
Address Line 4:	Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			7205.001				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Tracey D. Bennett					
Total Attachments: 3 source=Patent Release (BofA) (01375053)#page1.tif source=Patent Release (BofA) (01375053)#page2.tif source=Patent Release (BofA) (01375053)#page3.tif							

#### **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS**

THIS RELEASE is made as of this **3/1** day of January, 2012, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., successor by merger to LaSalle Business Credit, LLC (the "Lender"), in favor of SPINNAKER COATING, LLC (the "Borrower").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of August 6, 2004 (as the same has been amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), made by the Borrower in favor of the Lender.

Lender consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of the Borrower, such further instruments, documents and release forms as the Borrower may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such patents.

{01370881; 1; 7205-1 }

This Release shall be binding upon the Lender's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., successor by merger to LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, as Lender

By Chome & Hrish Name Thomas G. Hirsh Title Assistant GENERAL COUNSEL

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT RELEASE]

# SCHEDULE A

# PATENT REGISTRATIONS

PATENT	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	<u>COUNTRY</u>
Releasable adhesive sheet material banded product	4698248	10/6/87	USA
Releasable adhesive sheet material	4632872	12/30/86	USA

1SP

{01370881; 1; 7205-1 }

RECORDED: 01/31/2012